In accordance with
Rules6 2,63 &65 of I_lQOZ
the Insolvency {(England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

et Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

MR

Companies House

L

er9226I TN
14;041202

3
ROS  _ pANESHOUS

Company details

o
conaryrantes [0 |7 [0 712 7]3 s

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |HANDY CASH MACHINES LIMITED

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) TIMOTHY JOHN EDWARD
Surname DOLDER
E Liguidator’'s address
Building namelnumber’ 1 RADIAN COURT
Street | KNOWLHILL
|
Post town | MILTON KEYNES
County/Region | BUCKINGHAMSHIRE
owode [m[k[s| [alpla]
Country [UNITED KINGDOM
u Liquidator's name @
Full forename(s) TREVOR JOHN og::‘:;gg:cigg:"’t; el us about
Surname BINYON another liquidator.
E Liquidator’s address ®
Building name/number | OPUS RESTRUCTURING LLP © Other liquidator
Street l EVERGREEN HOUSE NORTH ;’:Etthhelf Ece]lcjtllc?:t(t)? tel s about
1 GRAFTON PLACE
Post town [ EUSTON
County/Region rONDON
Postcode [nfwle] falolx]
Country | UNITED KINGDOM

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

5 |
Date sl Tofs  T2lof2l0

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

u Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | funatwe

X - X

Signature date ng WW EWEW

04/17 Version 1 0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

RICHARD SHAW

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

OPUS RESTRUCTURING LLP

Address

|

| CORNWALL BUILDINGS
| 45 NEWHALL STREET
|

|

Post town

BIRMINGHAM

Caunty/Region

™ Telsl [alalr] |

“™  UNITED KINGDOM

|Dx

Telephone

0121 222 4140

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name ard number match the
information held on the public Register.

[? You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Coempanies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the
Insolvency (England & Waies) Ruies 2016
& Section 99(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement as to affairs of Handy Cash Machines Limited (Company Number: 07072136)

on the 31 March 2020 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Staternent of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Fuil Name DEREK LOUIS PLAYFORD  \

Signed

Dated 31 MARCH 2020




Handy Cash Machines Limited
A = Summary of Assets
Assets

Uncharged assots:
Tangible fixed assets
Debtors

Cash at Bank

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

-

Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £
12,060 102,000
76,000 Unceriain
14,300 14,300
116,300
116,300

Date: 31 March 2020



A1 — Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
{carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

None

Total Preferential Claim
Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors:

Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges
None

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to ficating charge holders)

Inter-company debts (2)
Landiords (8)

Local authority / councit (4)
Utilities (1)

Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential
creditors

lssued and called up capital
Ordinary "A"
Ordinary "B"

Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

Signature Q Date. 31 March 2020

Estimated to Reallse £

116,300
Nil

Nil

116,300

116,300

Nil

116,300

116,300
(384,650)
(8,812)
(27,295)
(68)

{420,825)

(304,525)
(150)
(150}

(300)

(304,825)




020z Yaiel L ‘aied

aJnjeublg

(
0003 L2913 pIofpuET VVG HZD3 'UopuoT 188Ys ejdo 8ug PelILU Ejey 8oUeLLIope
: ‘opt WYNZ NLA ‘UopuoT ‘1eeng 1esiog uor se se8},} dolg
0003 9’86013 PAOIPUET | Gppp 40OIY Ul ‘T UOSGOY WDED O | UONIABd 9 PT] S89),1 UoKIAR
. . QAL PNN 'ucidweyyioN
0003 82893 soypar AN ‘sexeT eyL g)-g '0snoH ABileus sndo peywry ABisug sndo
. Dd0 dkM 'Uopuo? res
00'03 00'059'L3 piolpue ‘a1enbg YSIPUSAED £E ‘LZb SUNS ‘d T
JusweBeueyy jessy Aledold WS o/ ainuad Buiddoyg uojesuny
. v #ouno2 HOR L3N ‘Buk)
00°03 §€°'208'83 JAmoupne 220 uodn ejjSEamMaN ‘Sluauag PUE BNUSASY ounod A5 epseomeN
31z 187
0003 00°005' 13 piojpueT | *speeT ‘1eeNg Sined 1S L ‘ASNOH [ljued payIWr ey Yuebioop
‘o1 uewebeuep Ausdosd yuebioop 0/
) . NO9 AHMS
00'03 00°056'43 piojpue- \opUO PBIS UALLIBT £5 N O | AB 1UEWISa] e1eis3 eay Siew
. A . . (oaspuen)
00'03 00'002'}3 PIOIPUET | TG JLMS 'UOPUCT IOBIS BUOLIA Q0K | [ ot e
. . ‘ ounod s .
0003 SLEL9'G ot jeooy | MLY LZNG ‘awnodises ‘peoy onou9 | | ouncg yBnoiog suanogise
0003 00063 piojpue | £Ha ‘ubinquips Jeeng Buuues 61 ;mwmm FI) | ON 88151
abUueyoxXg J00Id Uib ‘SUBAT NOEJUOH Of3 N ey Uineq Sseys
. . Tv9 1 S8 10ISHg 198AS WiIopaY TS
0003 000003 PIOIPUET | 5, ‘esnoH sjebianry ‘d17 uewyopm o | (ybrepses) Buiddous Il 400
i . [E5UNOS XHi 178 ‘uoljog
00°03 0g'zeL'83 \hu_._os_._m 8207 .wa X0g On_ .COZOQW sajey sseuisng launag uojcy
) e 1opaIo . _ P
00°03 96'679'18€3 Aueduwioo e 010 XLANS 'UOPUOT '188AS SUBH L | (oo oo by siodsy
. oypen .
00°03 00°000'€3 Aueduwooml QN0 XLMS 'U0pUGT 188115 SUBH | Pr eoueuld gnig siadsy
uoalb
Ayinoes Ajunaes 10)|pas0
JO anfep ejeq Kq piay Klnses Aue Jo sjiejeq | 1aep o Junowy | edAL Joppess {apodysod Y)M) SSAIPPY | JUBLLEID 4O JOJ|P2IS JO SLUEBN

‘UoISSass0d S AUBdLO B4 Ul Aadoid Jaao epyi Jo Uofusias BuIEd SIOHPEID pue sadtaes 10 spoob Jo Ajddns
2y Jo ssueApe Uk pied sjunolte Buiuned siewoisna pue sjuawaaibe ales [euonpuos 1o Buises| |eleye ‘eseyaind-any Jepun sIoupad Aue AUSPI pue SIo)PaID j[e 8pNPUL ISNW NoA (SI0N

SHOLIQ3¥I ANVdWOD - 8



[ 0003

0202 Yyalep L 81eQ

~ aineulbis

a[1L Jo uonusiay Bunwielo Joppai & selouad ,

L&'¥28'0ZYY

sejoL _

00°03

0L LpL'v3

jlounog
JAuogine (207

:=E 14
LM SUYSHIOA 1SOM, ‘PlRUNEA 198RS
uopng '00. X0O8 Od "8UD PBUEM

sojey
SSAUISNG [12UN0D) PlRYSNEM

diysiauued



0202 Ydep L ¢ eleg

N

iy}

C aumeubis

00'053 00'L3 0% 00'053 «H, Aleulpio aro Xims 'uopuo ‘jeang suey | poomaiil dipud
007063 0013 0s 00053 «H, AeupI0 Gro X1 Ms ‘uopuo 12aag suey | pnep uuejg
00053 00’3 0s 00°063 o8, AeupIO aro X1 ms ‘uopuc’ 1984ig sUeH | w|ybne1oW |auges
000513 00’13 0gl 000643 ., Aeupio ar0 XLMS “uopuoT 18eng suey | [ paywiry sbuipjoH 3N siedsy
dn pajed dn pej|eo 8Jeys Jagiuew
junowe [ejol Jad junowy g0JEYS JO "ON | onJeA [BUjLUON aJeys Jo adf) {epoajsod yjm) ssoIpPY Jo Japjoyaseys Jo saweN

SYIGWIW ANVdNOD -



